TABLE 43A
COUNTIES

STATE TOTAL
ADAIR
ANDREW
ATCHISON
AUDRAIN

BARRY
BARTON
BATES
BENTON
BOLLINGER

BOONE
BUCHANAN
BUTLER
CALDWELL
CALLAWAY

CAMDEN

CAPE GIRARDEAU
CARROLL

CARTER

CASS

CEDAR
CHARITON
CHRISTIAN
CLARK
CLAY

CLINTON
COLE
COOPER
CRAWFORD
DADE

DALLAS
DAVIESS
DE KALB
DENT

DOUGLAS

DUNKLIN
FRANKLIN
GASCONADE
GENTRY
GREENE

REPORTED DISSOLUTIONS AND ANNULMENTS BY COUNTY OF RECORDING
DISSOLUTIONS
RATE

POPULATION
(ALL AGES)

5,800,310
24,509
16,899

6,246
25,759

35,599
13,057
17,027
18,854
12,325

143,326
84,904
41,338

9,307
42,541

39,432
71,161
10,193

5,910
94,232

14,160
8,124
67,266
7,323
202,078

20,715
72,757
17,294
23,932

7,830

16,437

8,121
12,342
15,083
13,594

NUMBER

21,013
73

129

24

103

75
60
65
85
a4

564
343
288

151
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COUNTIES

GRUNDY
HARRISON
HENRY
HICKORY
HOLT

HOWARD
HOWELL
IRON
JACKSON
JASPER

JEFFERSON
JOHNSON
KNOX
LACLEDE
LAFAYETTE

LAWRENCE
LEWIS
LINCOLN
LINN
LIVINGSTON

MC DONALD
MACON

MAD ISON
MARIES
MARTON

MERCER
MILLER
MISSISSIPPI
MONITEAU
MONROE

MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
NEW MADRID
NEWTON
NODAWAY

OREGON
OSAGE
OZARK
PEMISCOT
PERRY

WITH RATES PER 1,000 POPULATION: MISSOURI

POPULATION
(ALL AGES)

10,327
8,876
22,577
9,271
5,081

9,957
38,400
10,273

662,959
110,624

213,669
50,784
4,171
34,492
33,108

37,127
10,186
47,727
13,133
14,291

22,844
15,600
12,151

8,989
28,375

3,595
24,712
13,599
15,084

9,379

12,166
20,436
18,566
55,554
21,710

2005

DISSOLUTIONS
RATE

NUMBER

39
34
105
23
12

33
278
58
1,574
612

631
199
16
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TABLE 43A (CONT) REPORTED DISSOLUTIONS AND ANNULMENTS BY COUNTY OF RECORDING WITH RATES PER 1,000 POPULATION: MISSOURI 2005
DISSOLUTIONS
RATE

COUNTIES

PETTIS

PULASKI
PUTNAM
RALLS
RANDOLPH
RAY

REYNOLDS
RIPLEY

ST. CHARLES
ST. CLAIR
ST. FRANCOIS

STE. GENEVIEVE
ST. LOUIS CITY

POPULATION
(ALL AGES)

40,121
42,125
18,762
82,085
28,892

44,187
5,168
9,761

25,336

24,101

6,585
13,851
329,940
9,686
61,661

18,198
344,362

ST. LOUIS COUNTY 1,004,666

NUMBER

298
163

74
302
127

260
25
37

104
69

30

7
1,064
37
324

64
683
3,009
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COUNTIES

SALINE
SCHUYLER
SCOTLAND
SCOTT
SHANNON

SHELBY
STODDARD
STONE
SULLIVAN
TANEY

TEXAS
VERNON
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE

WEBSTER
WORTH
WRIGHT

POPULATION
(ALL AGES)

23,075
4,308
4,928

41,143
8,367

6,744
29,714
30,931

6,907
42,985

24,614
20,441
28,764
24,032
13,097

34,745
2,174
18,306

DISSOLUTIONS
RATE

NUMBER

93
23
16
225
39

20
195
126

36
227

83
107
83
124
62

126
12
98
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